TAD Settings D D V	Patent and Trademark Office T-6462 attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Ely Chemical Company Limited
CASTROL LIMITED	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: \$tratford, London ENGLAND SMEX ZIP: E15 20
M Other a U.K. Limited Liability Co. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	individual(s) citizensnip
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation State
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of N☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: November 30, 1998	is attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional num	l hbers attached? ☐ Yes X0 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Martin P. Hoffman, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.	 ☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Hw Suite 522	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 222	02 08-2455 (Deficiencies Only)
5/1998 DNGUYEN 00000098 1834228	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 OP

d FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Martin P. Hoffman

Name of Person Signing

Date

John Venn & Sons Notaries Public & Translators

95 Aldwych London WC2B 4JF

Telephone: 0171 395 4300 Modem:

0171 395 4310 0171 395 4312

E-Mail:

notary@johnvenn.co.uk

Consultants: Jessica M Reeve M.A. • Agnes Corless • Bridget M El ison 8.4.

- I, JESSICA MARGARET REEVE, a duly admitted Notary Public, having jurisdiction throughout England and Wales and practising in London, England, hereby certify:
- 1. THAT the Assignment annexed hereto was signed for and on behalf of CASTROL LIMITED by STEPHEN TONY BERRY, Trade Mark Officer of the said Company;
- 2. THAT the said Company is duly incorporated and existing under English Law, having its Registered Office at Burmah Castrol House, Pipers Way, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 1RE, England;
- 3. AND THAT the said Assignment, being so signed, is duly executed on behalf of and binding on the said Company.

IN WITNESS whereof I have issued this Certificate under my signature and Seal of Office at London, aforesaid, the thirtieth day of November One thousand nine hundred and ninety eight.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0347**

FORM: Assignment of Registered Trademark or Pending Application to Successor Company

Whereas CASTROL LIMITED of Burmah Castrol House, Pipers Way, Swindpn, Wiltshire, SN3 1RE has adopted, used, is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of Registration Registration No. Trademark 3 MAY 1994 1,834,228 **FERROMOR** and whereas ELY CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED of 1 Sugar House Lane. Stratford, london, E15 2QN is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CASTROL LIMITED, hereby assigns to ELY CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the busin ss symbolized by said trademarks and the registration thereof **CASTROL LIMITED** Name: Stephen Tony Berry Title: Trade Mark Officer On thisday of......1998 personally appeared . the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee ELY CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED, and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/11/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0348